SF0004S3001

42

43 44

LANDEN, KOLB

(CORRECTED COPY)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	Page 7-line 19	After "(a)" insert "After the governing body of each county and municipality participating in the airport district authorizes a request from an airport district to propose a levy,".
	Page 8-after line 6	In the Senate standing committee amendment (SF0004SS001/A) to this line, in subsection (b) created by that amendment, after ", the annual mill levy shall expire" delete "twelve (12)" and insert "ten (10)"; after "general election held" delete "twelve (12)" and insert "ten (10)"; after "approved and every" delete "twelve (12)" and insert "ten (10)".
16 17 18 19	Page 8-line 10	After "board" insert ", the governing bodies of the participating counties and municipalities".
20 21 22	Page 8-line 11	After "district" insert "as provided in subsection (a) of this section".
23 24	Page 8-after line 1	7 Insert and renumber as necessary:
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35	"(c) An airport district governing body for which a tax approved according to subsection (a) of this section will be levied shall not later than the second Wednesday in June of each fiscal year in which the tax will be levied present the district's budget and ten (10) year forecasts for approval to the governing bodies of the participating counties and municipalities during a public hearing at a regularly scheduled meeting of each participating governing body or at a joint meeting scheduled for that purpose. The budget presentation required in this subsection shall include forecasted operating revenues and expenditures, forecasted capital expenditures, forecasted grant revenues and forecasted reserves.".	
37 38 39 40 41	Page 8-line 19	Delete the Senate standing committee amendment (SF0004SS001/A) to this line; delete "(c)" and insert "(e)"; before "The board" insert "After presentation of the airport district budget as provided in subsection (c) of this section,".

1

To the extent required by this amendment: renumber as necessary.